# Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

2-12-2020

# Legislation 1920.14

**Rollins College Student Government Association** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1920.14" (2020). *SGA Legislation*. 175. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/175

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

### Legislation 1920.14

# **Reduction in SGA Member Service Hour Requirement**

# Sponsor: Josh Leady, Ian Wicenski, and Nick Yale

# **Date: February 12, 2020**

**Whereas:** Section 2.C.1.5 of the Constitution of the Student Government Association ("SGA") currently requires that each member must complete a minimum of five volunteer hours of constituent outreach for SGA sponsored programs and activities.

**Whereas:** It can be difficult to volunteer for five hours of SGA sponsored activities each semester due to scarcity on the total number of SGA sponsored programs and scarcity of volunteer positions at certain events.

### Be it Hereby Enacted, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- 1. Amend Section 2.C.1.5 to change "FIVE" to "THREE" minimum hours per semester of required constituent outreach.
- 2. Enforce the amended constitutional requirement immediately (for the 2019-2020 term).